
2020-21 Virginia Swimming and Diving

VIRGINIA WOMEN’S 2020-21 TOP TIMES
50 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 21.66/22.76
1. Kate Douglass	 21.13 A	 NCAA
2. Lexi Cuomo	 21.99 B	 ACC
3.	Kyla Valls	 22.53 B	 ACC
4.	Alexis Wenger	 22.56 B	 ACC
5.	Caroline Gmelich	 22.63 B	 ACC

100 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 47.18/49.51
1. Kate Douglass	 46.30 A	 NCAA
2.	Lexi Cuomo	 48.52 B	 ACC
3.	Kyla Valls	 49.34 B	 ACC
5.	Quinn Schaedler	 49.96	 ACC
4.	Paige Madden	 50.13	 UNC
 		   
200 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 1:42.98/1:47.12
1.	Paige Madden 	 1:42.35 A	 NCAA
2.	Alex Walsh	 1:43.61 B	 NCAA
3.	Kyla Valls	 1:44.63 B	 ACC
4. Ella Nelson	 1:46.00 B	 Cav Invite
5.	Kate Douglass	 1:46.51 B	 UNC

500 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 4:35.76/4:47.20
1. Paige Madden	 4:33.09 A	 Tenn/Ala
2.	Maddie Donohoe	 4:42.58 B	 NCAA
3. Julia Menkhaus	 4:47.56 	 ACC
4.	Caroline Kulp	 4:49.22	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Quinn Schaedler	 4:52.81	 ACC

1000 FREESTYLE
1.	Paige Madden	 9:45.43	 Navy
2.	Maddie Donohoe	 9:54.66	 VT
3.	Ella Nelson	 10:07.16	 VT
4.	Quinn Schaedler	 10:21.25	 UNC
5.	Sophia Wilson	 10:31.25	 VT

1650 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 15:52.41/16:30.59
1. Paige Madden	 15:41.86 A	 NCAA
2.	Maddie Donohoe	 16:08.05 B	 Tenn/Ala

100 BACKSTROKE
NCAA - 50.93/53.94
1.	Reilly Tiltmann	 51.33 B	 NCAA
2.	Caroline Gmelich	 51.43 B	 NCAA
3.	Alex Walsh	 51.57 B	 ACC
4.	Kate Douglass	 51.92 B	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Julia Menkhaus	 54.50	 Tenn/Ala

200 BACKSTROKE
NCAA - 1:50.50/1:57.11
1.	Reilly Tiltmann	 1:50.66 B	 NCAA
2.	Alex Walsh	 1:51.12 B	 ACC
3.	Paige Madden	 1:51.85 B	 Cav Invite
4.	Caroline Gmelich	 1:56.78 B	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Sophia Wilson	 1:58.00	 Tenn/Ala

100 BREASTSTROKE
NCAA - 58.60/1:01.84
1. Alexis Wenger	 57.60 A	 ACC
2.	Alex Walsh	 58.28 A	 ACC
3.	Anna Keating	 58.81 B	 ACC
4.	Ella Nelson	 1:02.08	 UNC
5.	Sophia Wilson	 1:05.89	 NCSU

200 BREASTSTROKE
NCAA -  2:06.84/2:13.97
1.	Kate Douglass	 2:03.93 A	 Cav Invite
2.	Ella Nelson	 2:04.35 A	 NCAA
3.	Alex Walsh	 2:05.64 A	 NCAA
4.	Alexis Wenger	 2:06:65 A	 NCAA
5.	Anna Keating	 2:07.26 B	 Tenn/Ala

100 BUTTERFLY
NCAA - 50.92/53.76
1.	Kate Douglass 	 49.55 A	  NCAA
2.	Lexi Cuomo	 50.65 A	 ACC
3.	Abby Harter	 51.73 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Jessica Nava	 51.82 B	 ACC
5.	Reilly Tiltmann	 51.88 B	 ACC

200 BUTTERFLY
NCAA - 1:53.20/1:59.23
1.	Abby Harter	 1:53.73 B	 Tenn/Ala
2.	Jessica Nava	 1:54.36 B	 Tenn/Ala
3.	Julia Menkhaus	 1:56.44 B	 ACC
4.	Caroline Kulp	 1:58.28 B	 ACC
5.	Ella Collins	 1:59.54 	 ACC

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA -  1:53.66/1:59.94
1.	Kate Douglass	 1:50.92 A	 Tenn/Ala
2.	Alex Walsh	 1:51.53 A	 ACC
3.	Ella Nelson	 1:54.72 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Abby Harter	 1:56.22 B	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Anna Keating	 1:59.12 B	 Tenn/Ala
		
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA -  4:03.62/4:17.30
1.	Ella Nelson	 4:02.33 A	 NCAA
2.	Sophia Wilson	 4:14.03 B	 Tenn/Ala
3.	Maddie Donohoe	 4:20.17	 Tenn/Ala

1-METER DIVING
NCAA ZONE - 265
1.	Jocelyn Porter	 287.85	 UNC
2. Charlotte Bowen 	 281.02	 VT
3.	Jennifter Bell	 280.65	 UNC
4.	Amanda Leizman	 242.03	 Navy
5.	Maddy Grosz	 257.10	 UNC
 
3-METER DIVING
NCAA ZONE - 280
1.	Jocelyn Porter	 310.70	 Zone A
2. Charlotte Bowen	 306.90	 VT
3.	Jennifer Bell	 296.80	 Zone A
4.	Maddy Grosz	 270.08	 UNC
4.	Amanda Leizman	 239.18	 Navy

PLATFORM DIVING
NCAA ZONE - 225
1.	Jocelyn Porter	 243.70	 Tenn/Ala
2.	Charlotte Bowen	 209.10	 Tenn/Ala
3.	Jennifer Bell	 190.40	 ACC

200 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 1:28.43/1:29.21
1. Douglass, Cuomo, Valls, Walsh
		  1:25.97	 NCAA
2.	Douglass, Cuomo, Valls, Walsh
		  1:26.54	 ACC
3. Douglass, Cuomo, Valls, Walsh
		  1:27.37	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Wenger, Nava, Gmelich, Cronin	
		  1:30.74	 Tenn/Ala 
5.	Tiltmann, Schaedler, Valls, Collins
		  1:34.09	 UNC

400 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 3:14.61/3:16.35
1.	Douglass, Cuomo, Madden, Walsh	
		  3:10.14	 ACC
2.	Douglass, Madden, Walsh, Cuomo
		  3:10.45	 NCAA
3. Douglass, Walsh, Cuomo, Madden
		  3:11.43	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Tiltmann, Cuomo, Valls, Madden
		  3:18.67	 NCSU
5.	Wenger, Valls, Nelson, Gmelich
		  3:19.60	 Tenn/Ala

800 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 7:00.86/7:05.88
1. Valls, Madden, Nelson, Walsh	
		  6:52.56	 NCAA
2.	Valls, Walsh, Madden, Nelson
		  6:54.31	 ACC

200 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 1:36.40/1:37.05
1. Gmelich, Wenger, Cuomo, Douglass
		  1:32.93	 ACC
2. Gmelich, Wenger, Cuomo, Douglass
		  1;34.13	 NCAA
3. Gmelich, Wenger, Douglass, Walsh	
		  1:34.35	 Tenn/Ala 
4.	Menkhaus, Keating, Cuomo, Valls
		  1:37.91	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Tiltmann, Keating, Douglass, Walsh
		  1:38.04	 UNC

400 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 3:31.66/3:33.78
1.	Tiltmann, Wenger, Cuomo, Douglass	
		  3:25.13	 NCAA
2.	Walsh, Wenger, Cuomo, Douglass
		  3:26.25	 ACC
3. Walsh, Wenger, Douglass, Madden
		  3:29.16	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Gmelich, Keating, Harter, Valls	
		  3:31.37	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Menkhaus, Nelson, Nava, Schaedler	
		  3:36.85	 Tenn/Ala

A - NCAA ‘A’ Cut
B - NCAA ‘B’ cut 
(c) - Converted time
Z - NCAA Zone Diving qualifying score
L - Lead-off swim



2020-21 Virginia Swimming and Diving

VIRGINIA MEN’S 2020-21 TOP TIMES
50 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 18.96/19.96
1. Matt Brownstead	 18.88 A	 ACC
2.	August Lamb	 19.50 B	 ACC
3.	Konnar Klinksiek	 19.97 	 ACC
4. Brian Brennan	 20.01	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Max Edwards	 20.06	 Tenn/Ala
	
100 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 41.71/43.80
1.	Matt Brownstead	 41.87 B	 ACC
2.	August Lamb	 43.16 B	 ACC
3.	Jack Wright	 43.20 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Will Cole	 43.91	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Justin Grender	 44.08	 Cav Invite
	  
200 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 1:32.05/1:36.32
1.	Jack Wright	 1:34.18 B	 ACC
2.	Sam Schilling	 1:35.08 B	 ACC
3.	Jack Walker	 1:35.42 B	 NCAA
4.	Jan Karolczak	 1:37.04	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Sean Conway	 1:37.14	 Cav Invite
 
500 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 4:11.82/4:23.34
1.	Jack Walker	 4;13.45 B	 ACC
2.	Jack Wright	 4:17.66 B	 Tenn/Ala
3.	Daniel Gyenis	 4:22.48 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Justin Grender	 4:22.91 B	 ACC
5.	Tanner Hering	 4:23.67	 ACC
 
1000 FREESTYLE
1.	Matt Otto	 9:16.91	 VT
2.	Jack Walker 	 9:19.63	 UNC
3.	Tanner Hering	 9:23.08	 UNC
4.	Daniel Gyenis	 9:27.80	 UNC
	
1650 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 14:37.31/15:26.19
1. Jack Walker	 14:56.26 B	 ACC
2.	Daniel Gyenis	 15:16.27 B	 Tenn/Ala
3.	Matt Otto	 15:18.21 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Tanner Hering	 15:26.73	 Cav Invite

100 BACKSTROKE
NCAA - 44.95/47.77
1.	Justin Grender	 46.33 B	 NCAA
2.	Will Cole	 46.45 B	 ACC
3. Max Edwards	 46.70 B	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Connor Killion	 48.34	 ACC
5.	Sean Conway	 48.97	 UNC
 
200 BACKSTROKE
NCAA - 1:39.16/1:45.04
1. Justin Grender	 1:40.20 B	 NCAA
2.	Sean Conway	 1:41.43 B	 NCAA
3.	Will Cole	 1:41.65 B	 ACC
4.	Connor Killion	 1:44.82	 Cav Invite
5. Jan Karolczak	 2:00.18	 VT

100 BREASTSTROKE
NCAA - 51.67/54.27
1. Keefer Barnum	 51.09 A	 NCAA
2.	Noah Nichols	 51.36 A	 ACC
3.	Matthew Otto	 52.55 B	 ACC
4.	August Lamb	 55.11	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Sean Conway	 56.64	 Navy

200 BREASTSTROKE
NCAA - 1:52.61/1:58.43
1.	Keefer Barnum	 1:52.23 A	 NCAA
2.	Noah Nichols	 1:52.98 B	 ACC
3.	Matthew Otto	 1:53.11 B	 NCAA
4.	Casey Storch	 1:54.27 B	 NCAA
5.	Sam Schilling	 1:56.87 B	 Tenn/Ala

100 BUTTERFLY
NCAA - 45.05/47.43
1. Max Edwards	 46.29 B	 ACC
2.	Matt Brownstead	 46.64 B	 ACC
3.	Konnar Klinksiek	 46.85 B	 ACC
4.	Josh Fong	 47.04 B	 ACC
5.	Will Cole	 47.45 	 ACC

200 BUTTERFLY
NCAA - 1:40.76/1:46.69
1. Josh Fong	 1:43.60 B	 ACC
2.	Casey Storch	 1:48.69	 Navy
3. Jack Moore	 1:48.74	 Cav Invite
4.	Max Edwards	 1:50.01	 Cav Invite
5.	Tanner Hering	 1:53.28	 Navy

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA - 1:41.34/1:46.77
1. Sean Conway 	 1:44.11 B	 ACC
2.	Sam Schillilng	 1:44.18 B	 ACC
3.	Casey Storch	 1:44.53 B	 NCAA
4. Noah Nichols	 1:46.29 B	 ACC
5.	Josh Fong	 1:46.34 B	 ACC

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA - 3:39.16/3:51.46
1.	Casey Storch	 3:41.79 B	 NCAA
2.	Sean Conway	 3:45.06 B	 ACC
3.	Matt Otto	 3:50.78	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Daniel Gyenis	 3:51.34 	 ACC
5.	Tanner Hering	 3:54.85	 Tenn/Ala

1-METER DIVING 
NCAA - 300
1. Tristan Gess	 289.50	 VT
2. Oliver Mills	 268.50	 Navy

3-METER DIVING
NCAA - 320
1.	Tristan Gess	 322.45	 Tenn/Ala
2.	Oliver Mills	 291.30	 Navy

PLATFORM DIVING
NCAA - 300 
1.	Tristan Gess	 234.60	 Tenn/Ala

200 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 1:17.17/1:17.86
1.	Brownstead, Lamb, Cole, Grender
		  1:16.01	 NCAA
2.	Brownstead, Klinksiek, Grender, Lamb
		  1:16.64	 ACC
3. Brownstead, Lamb, Klinksiek, Brennan
		  1:17.76	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Brownstead, Cole, Grender, Lamb
		  1:17.90	 Cav Invite
5.	Brownstead, Lamb, Klinksiek, Grender
		  1:19.41	 UNC

400 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 2:51.11/2:52.46
1.	Brownstead, Lamb, Cole, Wright
		  2:49.71	 NCAA
2.	Brownstead, Schilling, Lamb, Wright
		  2:49.84	 Tenn/Ala
3. Brownstead, Lamb, Grender, Schilling
		  2:50.79	 ACC
4.	Cole, Grender, Edwards, Brennan
		  2:54.16	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Brownstead, Grender, Lamb, Wright
		  2:55.55	 VT

800 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 6:17.18/6:21.85
1.	Brownstead, Schilling, Grender, Wright
		  6:16.44	 NCAA
2.	Wright, Schilling, Conway, Grender
		  6:17.89	 ACC
	

200 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 1:24.30/1:24.97
1.	Brownstead, Barnum, Edwards, Lamb
		  1:23.26	 NCAA
2.	Cole, Barnum, Edwards, Brownstead
		  1:23.86	 ACC
3. Cole, Barnum, Edwards, Brownstead
		  1:24.90	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Grender, Nichols, Klinksiek, Lamb
		  1:26.85	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Grender, Barnum, Edwards, Brownstead
		  1:27.13	 NCSU

400 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 3:05.95/3:07.74
1.	Cole, Nichols, Edwards, Brownstead
		  3:04.52	 NCAA
2.	Cole, Nichols, Edwards, Brownstead
		  3:06.88	  ACC
3. Grender, Barnum, Edwards, Brownstead
		  3:08.02	 Tenn/Ala
4.	Cole, Nicholas, Klinksiek, Schilling
		  3:10.66	 Tenn/Ala
5.	Killion, Lamb, Fong, Wright
		  3:14.92	 Tenn/Ala

A - NCAA ‘A’ Cut
B - NCAA ‘B’ cut
(c) - Converted 
Z - NCAA Zone Diving qualifying score
L - Lead-off swim


